Technical Data ELX1445 Effective October 2024
E3K
Surface mount crystal resonator kHz
Product features
•	 1206 (3215 metric) package
•	 Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1
•	 Frequency 32.768 kHz
•	 Variety of frequency tolerance

Motional capacitance (C1) 4.7 fF typical
Aging at +25 °C ±3 ppm (first year)
Part number system
E 3 K 327 07 1 4 01
Size code Product category Frequency Load capacitance Frequency tolerance Frequency stability Internal code
E = eaton
3 = 3215
metric,1206
imperial
K = kHz 327 = 32.768000
kHz
06 = 6 pF
07 = 7 pF
09 = 9 pF
12 = 12.5 pF
1 = ± 10 ppm
7 = ± 15 ppm
2 = ± 20 ppm
4 = -0.04 ppm / °C 01 - 99
3
Technical Data ELX1445
Effective October 2024
E3K﻿
Surface mount crystal resonator kHz﻿
﻿﻿
Dimensions - mm
Pad layout - mm Function diagram
Pad Function
1 In / out
2 Out / in
Tolerance unless otherwise specified: ± 0.15 mm
Part marking
4
Technical Data ELX1445
Effective October 2024
E3K﻿
Surface mount crystal resonator kHz﻿
﻿﻿
General specifications
Items Reference standard Condition
Operating temperature - -40 °C to +85 °C with proper correction factor applied
Drop test JIS C6701 150 cm height, free fall onto concrete 10 times
Vibration MIL-STD-202 method 201
Frequency range: 10 to 500 Hz
Amplitude total: 0.75 mm (10 to  55 Hz) 98 m/s2  (55 to 2000 Hz)
Test time of each perpendicular axis: 2 hours (x, y, z axis )
Total test time: 6 hours
Shear Strength IEC 60068-2-21 Pressuring force: 20 N
Test time: 10 ±1 second
Bending test IEC 60068-2-21
Bending: 3 mm
Thickness of the testing board: 1 mm
Test time: 5 ±1 seconds
Solderability J-STD-002
Temperature: +245 °C ±5 °C
Immersing depth: 0.5 mm minimum
Immersion time: 5 ±1 second
Flux: rosin resin methyl alcohol solvent (1:4)
High temperature storage MIL-STD-202 method 108 +125 °C ± 3 °C for 1000 hours
Low temperature storage IEC 60068-2-1 -55 °C ±3 °C for 1000 hours
Thermal shock IEC 60068-2-14 Total 100 cycles of the following temperature cycle:
-55 °C ±3 °C to +125 °C ±3 °C for 30 minutes each
High temperature and humidity MIL-STD-202 method 103 +85 °C ±3 °C, relative humidity 85%, 1000 hours
ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC
JS-001 Human body model (HBM) 2 kV
High temperature operating life MIL-STD-202 method 108 1000 hours at +125 °C with DL 0.5 μW
Shelf life - 18 months, +15 °C to +35 °C and 30% to 70% relative humidity